

9

CS DJ ADJ 888/22

JAKESH KUMAR Vs. JAGDISH RAJ AND OTHERS

15.12.2022

Present : Sh. Bhavnesh, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav, ld. Counsel for defendants no.4 to 8.

Memorandum of appearance filed on behalf of defendants no.4 to 8. The same is taken on record.

As per the report of service, defendants no.3 to 8 stand served. Let Written Statement be filed by defendants no.3 to 8 within 30 days.

Summons issued to defendants no.1 and 2 have been received back unserved as no one was found at the given address.

Let plaintiff to file fresh address and take steps for service of defendants no.1 and 2.

Put up for appearance of defendants no.1 and 2 / further proceedings on **27.03.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
15.12.2022