

10

CS DJ ADJ 888/22

JAKESH KUMAR Vs. JAGDISH RAJ AND OTHERS

27.03.2023

Present: Sh. Bhavnish, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ms. Muskan Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendant no. 3.
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants
no. 4 to 8.

WS was filed on behalf of Defendants no. 3 to
8. Replication has been filed qua the said Defendants and same is
taken on record. Defendants no. 1 and 2 have not been served.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff has sought some time to seek
appropriate instructions from the main Counsel for Plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.07.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.03.2023 (A)