

5

CS DJ ADJ 888/22

JAKESH KUMAR Vs. JAGDISH RAJ AND OTHERS

11.09.2023

Present: None for Plaintiff.
Ms. Shalu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant
no. 3.
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants
no. 4 to 8.

No steps have been taken by the Plaintiff qua Defendants no. 1 and 2. Let fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to the Defendants no. 1 and 2 on filing of PF/RC within two days, returnable on the next date of hearing.

An application under Order VII R 11 of CPC has been filed on behalf of Defendants no. 4 to 8 along with an extra copy for supplying to the Plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Let the matter now come up for report of service qua Defendants no. 1 and 2 and hearing on the application under Order VII R 11 of CPC on **09.12.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.09.2023 (A)

At 10:25 AM

At this stage, Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.09.2023 (A)