

3

CS DJ ADJ 888/22

JAKESH KUMAR VS JAGDISH RAJ AND OTHERS

09.12.2023

Present : Sh. Sanjeev, ld counsel for plaintiff (through VC)
Sh. Manoj, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.3.
Sh. Gaurav, ld. Counsel for defendants no.4 to 8.

An application under Order V R 20 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff for service of defendant no.1 and 2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has argued that the defendant no.1 and 2 have left the given address and are not traceable.

Heard and perused the record.

Considering the submissions, the application u/o V R 20 of CPC is allowed. On filing of PF and publication charges within one week, issue summons for settlement of issues for defendant no.1 and 2 by way of publication in '**The Statesman**' and '**Veer Arjun**'.

Let the matter now come up for report of service *qua* Defendants no. 1 and 2 and hearing on the application under Order VII R 11of CPC moved on behalf of defendants no.4 to 8 on **18.03.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
09.12.2023