

12

CS DJ ADJ 888/22

JAKESH KUMAR Vs. JAGDISH RAJ AND OTHERS

**18.03.2024**

Present: Sh. Sanjiv Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
Defendants no. 4 to 8 through VC.

Defendants no. 1 and 2 served by way of publication. Publication received and same is taken on record.

Therefore, Defendants no. 1 and 2 are directed to file WS within 10 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party, failing which appropriate orders will be passed as per law.

Let reply be also filed to the application under Order VII R 11 of CPC within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Let the matter come up for appearance of Defendants no. 1 and 2 and arguments on the aforesaid application under Order VII R 11 of CPC moved by Defendants no. 3 to 8 on **08.07.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**18.03.2024 (A)**