

**CS DJ ADJ 888/2022**  
**Jakesh Kumar v. Jagdish Raj and Ors.**

01.08.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Arguments were already heard on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. One week's time is given to Ld. counsel for defendant no. 4 to 6 to place on record judgments and written arguments, if any as is already noted in the order dated 04.06.2025.

List the matter for orders on the said application on 22.08.2025.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/01.08.2025**