

37 CS DJ ADJ 888/22  
JAKESH KUMAR Vs. JAGDISH RAJ AND OTHERS

22.08.2025

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Sh. Prateek Bura, proxy counsel on behalf of Bar.

It is being informed that a Transfer Petition has been filed, which is pending for 01.09.2025.

In these circumstances, further directions be awaited for 18.09.2025.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/22.08.2025**