

17 CS DJ ADJ 888/22  
**JAKESH KUMAR Vs. JAGDISH RAJ AND OTHERS**

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.4 to 8  
through VC.

Arguments heard on the application under Order 7 Rule 11  
of CPC.

List for orders on **09.04.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/14.03.2026**